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Staff Directory 

Administration 

Colleen Meredith 
Program Director  
573-751-7143 

Steve Walker  
Watershed Coordinator (ES IV)  
573-751-8453 

Christa Moody 
Program Secretary 
573-751-1172 

Donna Clark 
Senior Office Support Assistant 
573-751-5477 

Bill Wilson 
Deputy Director 
573-751-2742 

Jim Boschert 
Planner III  
573-522-3320 

Theresa Mueller 
Executive II 
573-526-4662 

Judy Stinson 
Env. Ed/Info. Specialist II 
573-751-1783 

Alice Schultz 
Administrative Office Support Assistant 
573-751-4416  

 

District Operations Section - View our online district information map. 

Ken Struemph 
Environmental Manager 
573-751-8242 
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District Support Units 

Kurt Boeckmann 
Environmental Specialist IV  
573-522-3324 

Jesse Higginbotham 
Environmental Specialist II 
573-751-5792 
573-619-3486 (cell) 

Jennifer Pellett 
Environmental Specialist III 
573-840-9438 
573-619-1787 (cell) 

Josh Poynor 
Environmental Specialist III 
417-891-4379  
573-694-4168 (cell) 

April Brandt 
Environmental Specialist IV 
573-751-0926 

Patricia Chapman 
Environmental Specialist III 
573-522-3323 

David Goggins 
Environmental Specialist III  
573-751-1272 
573-291-1348 (cell) 

Charles Hansen 
Environmental Specialist I 
573-522-8281 

Colette Weckenborg 
Environmental Specialist III 
573-751-8356 
573-690-9575 (cell) 

Jim Plassmeyer 
Environmental Specialist IV 
573-751-1741 

Lori Bax 
Management Analysis Specialist  
573-751-5389  

Allan Clarke 
Environmental Specialist III  
573-751-6792 
573-291-1350 (cell) 
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Matt Elliott 
Environmental Specialist I 
573-751-8160 

Jeremy Redden 
Environmental Specialist III 
660-582-0439  
816-262-3559 (cell) 

Cody Tebbenkamp  
Environmental Specialist III 
573-522-3325 
573-619-0815 (cell) 

Special Practices Unit  

Alan Freeman 
Environmental Specialist III 
573-751-1373 

Cindy Thompson 
Environmental Specialist III 
573-522-3159 

Leon Thompson 
Environmental Specialist III  
417-469-0000 
573-776-5607 (cell) 

 
 

mailto:matt.elliott@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:jeremy.redden@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:cody.tebbenkamp@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:%20alan.freeman@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:cindy.thompson@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:leon.thompson@dnr.mo.gov

